East Bay Legends Travel Baseball

1809 Rachel Lane, Concord, Ca 94521 EIN: 83-1622493

Dear Community Partner,

Our organization, East Bay Legends Travel Baseball, Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, currently has seven baseball teams made up of players between the ages of 7 and 14 years old. These are pivotal years in a child's life. We have an opportunity to enrich these players emotionally, socially, and athletically to develop individual baseball fundamentals in a team environment. Our home fields are in East Contra Costa County (Brentwood and Oakley) with tournaments played throughout California.

The 9u players of East Bay Legends Travel Baseball are requesting your support. Our program relies solely on registration fees paid by the players, as well as sponsorships to help offset the costs incurred for a youth travel baseball program. Tournaments, equipment, and field rentals vary and can constitute a financial burden on our families. We are depending on your donation to help alleviate some of the financial pressures. Our goal for the upcoming spring season is \$15,000 in total sponsorships.

We are requesting your sponsorship:

- For a \$1,000 donation, your company name and logo will be placed on our team website and linked to the East Bay Legends Facebook page. Your company name and/or logo will also be added to our team's banner for home and away games.
- For a \$2,500 donation, your company name and logo will be placed on our team website and linked to the East Bay Legends Facebook page. Your company name and/or logo will also be added to our team's banner for home and away games, and (1) tournament team sponsorship (all entrance fees, player snacks/drinks, MVP baseball to player, and Best Improvement baseball item to player).
- For a \$3,500 donation, your company name and logo will be placed on our team website and linked to the East Bay Legends Facebook page. Your company name and/or logo will also be added to our team's banner for home and away games, and (2) tournaments (includes all entrance fees, player snacks/drinks, MVP baseball to player, and best improvement baseball item to player). Sponsorship plaque and special team recognition.
- For a \$5,000+ donation, your company name and logo will be placed on our team website and linked to the East Bay Legends Facebook page. Your company name and/or logo will also be added to our team's banner for home and away games. Your company name and/or logo will be featured on every player jersey. Your sponsorship covers (4) tournaments (includes all entrance fees, player snacks/drinks, MVP baseball, and Best Improvement baseball item), company logo on each player jersey, sponsorship plaque, signed baseball by all the players and special team recognition.

Your donation is tax deductible as a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. We accept check or credit card payments and will send you a personal receipt for your donation. Our tax id number is: 83-1622493. Payments can be made online at http://eastbaylegend.com and include "9U Travel Baseball Team".

Thank you in advance for supporting the East Bay Legends Travel Baseball. Your donation is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact me at (925)766-4015 or edwardsjason@yahoo.com.

Sincerely,
Jason Edwards, 9u Manager
East Bay Legends Travel Baseball